12 :  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2001 -  NOTES

2001

Net value

VINCI Construction Holding 7,274

GTM Construction 11,053

VINCI Construction Filiales Internationales 5,241

Compagnie d’Entreprises CFE 4,338

Sogea Construction 3,948

Freyssinet International 2,443

VINCI Construction Grands Projets 1,832

VINCI Construction UK - Germany 56

TOTAL 36,185

2001
Net value Value in %

SCI Clichy 4,365 12.06

SI des 20 Arpents 2,744 7.58

Promotion Léopold 1,900 5.25

Munis 1,074 2.97

Advitam 1,028 2.84

Dumez Atlantique 915 2.53

Forgal 896 2.48

SCI Château du Rouvry 887 2.45

SARL du Val de Limayrac 854 2.36

Soverema 854 2.36

SMTPC 828 2.29

Dumez Réunion 762 2.11

Sogea Networks 600 1.66

3.4  ::  INVESTMENTS IN SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES (IN THOUSANDS OF EUROS)

Investments in subsidiaries and affiliates are shown at their value in the individual company accounts. This item includes
shares in non-consolidated entities that have no material impact on VINCI Construction’s business or earnings.

BREAKDOWN BY DIVISION

LIST OF PRINCIPAL COMPANIES NOT CONSOLIDATED

VINCI  CONSTRUCTION ANNUAL REPORT 2001 –  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS :  13

Net value
31/12/2000
Pro forma Change 31/12/2001

Deposits and other financial fixed assets 131,361 (86,399) 44,962

Other fixed asset securities 3,792 106 3,898

TOTAL 135,153 (86,293) 48,860

2001
Net value

Inventories 108,837

Work in progress 61,457

TOTAL 170,294

2001

Marketable securities 293,737

Other short-term financial receivables 766,845

TOTAL 1,060,582

3.5  ::  OTHER FINANCIAL FIXED ASSETS (IN THOUSANDS OF EUROS)

This heading comprises long-term loans and receivables that are financial in nature, and deposits and guarantees.

3.6  ::  WORKING CAPITAL REQUIREMENT / (SURPLUS) (IN THOUSANDS OF EUROS)

3.7  ::  INVENTORIES AND WORK IN PROGRESS (IN THOUSANDS OF EUROS)

This heading can be broken down as follows:

3.8  ::  SHORT-TERM FINANCIAL RECEIVABLES AND OTHER MARKETABLE SECURITIES (IN THOUSANDS OF EUROS)